CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
— —r—

DATE OF ISSUANCE _Oune /4 50/ EFFECTIVE DATE_ Jul i1 £ 5074
7 7

OWNER S8t. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR _Thomassie Construction, Inc.

Confract: St, Charles Parish Courthouse Security Entrance

Project:

OWNER's Contract No. LGAP #1213-STC-0001 ARCHITECT's Contract No. 12-248

ARCHITECT _Duplantis Desiegn Group, PC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See aftached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
For clarification, the existing automatic entrance door and storefront will remain in place.
Delete Door #101C
Delete interior storefront components “D”, “E”, and “F”,
Credit for Items a, b, and c above: -$2,500.00
Credit for unused hardware allowance (Addendum #1, Section 01210): -$5,000.00
Credit for unused Contingency Allowance (Addendum #1, Section 01210): -$15,000.00
Total of Deducted Items = (~-§22,500.00)

I o A A o

2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. Relocate electrical outlet at Owner’s request: ADD $203.50

b. Install hardware to tie-in to Owner’s masterkey system: ADD $220.00
Total of Added Work Items = (+$8423.50)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: (None)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (30.00)

NET CHANGE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: DEDUCT $22,076.50

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item hsted above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information
1. Deleted Work Items

a. Owner has requested that the newly-replaced automatic entrance doors remain in place.

b.  Owner has requested that the interior storefront components identified as “D”, “E”, and “F” (along with
Door #101C) on the contract documents be removed.

c.  Owner has advised Architect that the existing automatic doors will remain in the open position upon
completion of the project to facilitate air circulation into the new vestibule, and that persons existing the
building will be directed via movable barricades.

d. Credit to Owner for reimbursement of unused allowances in Contract

2. Add Work Items

a. Electrical outlet was relocated to exterior wall between columns at Owner’s request.

b. Hardware was coordinated with Owner’s existing masterkey system at Owner’s request in lieu of
Contractor-provided hardware.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. (None).
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Drawing Sheets Al.1, Al1.2, and A2.1 with Revision Date of 2/3/14 (Change Order #1)

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:___ June 2, 2014
$116.724.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No.__to__ : No. =
Substantial Completion: ___June 2. 2014
$0.00 Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contfract Price prior to this Change Order:

$116.724.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __June 2, 2014

Ready for final payment;

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (22,076.50)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: June 2, 2014

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

§_ 94.647.50

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 2. 2014

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

ACCEPTED:

By: M«“%

S o B

ARCHITECT (Authorizgd Signature) OWNER (A oj&ed Signature) CON‘IRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
i s

Date: Q 2 M Date: JUL 08 2014
{
EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

o
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

Date: 6/14/14

00806_rev3
00806-2



5
5 | ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 5315
z
rwr ROUI oM [rwoor | ease | waw | oo | G | Remancs m. 32 zZ
101 | Sy (e | —~ | RUBBER | AT |PNT./GYPS (VAR)| 1.2.3,4 4 w m @
W=
d°| i
e = isd
7k &g lp
{ 6 | ROOM FiNISH REMARKS gizlk
s
@u\/ TG VERHEID AR o L gsgﬁégﬂgﬁgmaﬂﬁk&m%ﬁ
et 1 e, D e, s s v s e . st A 3
2 STALL RUSBER BASE D PAINT NEW OYF, BCARD WALLS) w
\ FRANING WIH VEW GYP. BOARD. EXISTRIG CONSTAUCTION, PATCH. ALL HOLES I EXSTHG CONSTRUCTIGN AS A < | E
RESULT OF CEWOUSHED FEMS. SEl %
DUSTING BRICK PAVING OF
70 ROLH (P) \ EOSTNG LETAL-CLAD 3. P, BOMD CEUNGS ARE RISTALLED 10 BNDERSOE OF SLOPING RAFTERS. 6 g
SOEFIT 10 REUAN. CELNG HEGHT SHALL VARY ACCORDINGLY. GM
4. PAOVOE PREFNSHED WOOD PANEL WAMSCOT N ALL EXPOSED GYP. BOARD FE
SUREACES UP 10 4'~0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR. g
X a:
7 | KEYNOTES &
z
&

67 UIL S0 @ 167 0.C., GMUGE AS SHOWN N PARENFHESIS

AR AND VAPOR BURRIER, CORRUGATER SURFACE FOR ELFS AND/OR
STICCO HSTALLATION

COLO FLUI-APPLIED WATERPROOFNG

BATT WSUEATIGH: 5-1/2" THICK, R-19, UNFACED
FLEXBLE SEANT

FLENBLE SEALANT W/ BACKER ROD

AL, STOREFRONT FRAUING CCAPCNENT
1-5/16" LANINATED INSULATED GLASS

EXPANGED GALY, METAL LATH

3/4* PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO WITH ACRYLIC~BASED
FINGH COAT

314 EasT Bavou Roan

WWW.DDGPC,COM PHoNEsEs417.0090 \\ Fre ots44z7009

EDGE OF ST,

\m&:zn BRICK. PAVING:
O REMAR (TP) \

THIBODAUX | COYINGTON \ HOUSTON | BATON ROUGE | HOUMA

T cuns
DDG

EXISTING AGGREGATE.

\mﬁ:% BRCK PAVING

T0 REMAIN (PP}

5/8" GYPSUR BOARD

8 .| SPECIFIC NOTES

EXISTHG EXPOSED ub
SoETE Jo NE e
PAING (FVP.} WALK-THEIS METAL DETECTOR PROVICED AMD AISTALLED BY OWNER. A
- : CONTRACTOR SHALE, CONFIRM FIEIAL LOCATON AND ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL / H
& E06E OF EXST. A, REQUREKENTS WITH ORNER AND PROVIOE NECESSARY CIRCURHG AS 9
& . SEEWAK L REQURED, Yy
< > ! y a0 BACCAGE X~RAY VACHINE PROVIOED AND WISTALLED BY OWNER.
4 R R e e el e
/ 1\ ENLARGED DEMOLITION PLAN e
TE T . {(2)ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN g s o A s g PR
14.1/ REVISED CONDITIONS 1/4" = 1'—0" ACCOMUODATING NEW SEGURAY EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE NEW CONDUT, HIRING nl.wv»av vv‘\\w\m
EXISTING PAVING PATTERNS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY A DEVICES. AS REQURED TO FEED NEW EQUIPHENT. 524 ]
$99 Soi
SET CORNER OF HEW STUD FRAMNG ON CORNER OF EXISTNG BUEDING byl S8
PAEL {EXCLUONG "FNST). . %o¥ ml?,&m,
§ 5,
@ TABLE (PROWDED AND WSTALLED BY OWNER). . m Lo A

07920.502
08410001

08410.A02

AT, WAL
SAW-CUT OR OTHERWISE NEATLY REMOVE 07920,501

FRAGTURED FIN® TEXTURE 10, FROVITE. A

67920501 -

SUOOTH SURFACE 1O ATIACH WEW METAL ¥iLL BECOME PART OF NEW \ 05300510
STDS. REVOVE ONLY ENOUGH AS WIERCR SPACE. . (15 61}
REQUIRED TO INSTALL, NEW WALLS. 8
. /S»s.ma
69250.HC6

/ 8\ DETAL
Wiz) e /4 \ DETAIL

@ 1~1/2"=1"-0"
B NEW/EUST, WAL

COURTHOUSE SECURITY UPGRADES
ST. CHARLES PARISH COURTHOUSE
ST. CHARLES PARISH GOVERNMENT

HAHNVILLE, LOUISIANA

FOR

SCALE
AS HOTED OK DWG
PROJECT NO.
12-248A

FHLE
$MZ-000A12-248A\Chg-Ord4

A2




aY

wlialmmll |||||| fﬁl |||||||| BT mm |||||||| ﬁ |||||||| 1) m,.;‘.,mmmea. NOTES

. UPON THE REQUESF FROM THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL Emz

OVER (AT A LOCATION OESICNATED BY THE GWNER} ANY MATERIALS OR
ITEMS REMOVED AS PART OF DEMOLITION WORK. OTHERWISE, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROFER AND LEGAL
DISPOSAL OF ALL DEMOUSHED MATERIALS.

|
I
f
1

Y E

N =2 2. DEMDLISH/HENOVE ADDITIONAL TEMS AS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMGDATE

_ X 5
|
l
{
|
I
|
I

A\ eHe. oRe, 1 | AP
DESCRIFTION
REVISION

N,
~

2/3/14
DATE

HEH NEV CONSTRUCTION,
3 E:&.«g AND WORK SHALL COMFCRM TO ALL APPLICABLE
ngmmmz_ZQ LGOES, REGULATIONS, AND AGENCIES

3 _im nozﬁﬂ»hadx SHALL PROVIDE PERSON ANO PROFERTY
zmnmmmkﬂ AS PER CITY AND LOCAL REGULATIONS AND AGENCIES m

N

>

N WiTH THE P GOF THE
002.:«)9.

1A g9

WWW.DDGPC.COM Frone stsamocsely Fue stsazcos

5 THE noz._ﬂﬁ_dm SHALL SURVEY ANDH VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS,
UTILMES AND CIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SHE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

ALL, SHOWN DIMENSIONS AND CONOITICHS TYING iNTO OR GOVERNING BY

g
\J
m
(f
2
Al
I

=

3

[

EXISTING GONSTRUCRON ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED g

TO BE CORRECT. REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR =

| . CONFLIETS PRIOR TO ANY WORK. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. m
o

w

m

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FLALY RESPONSIBLE FOR COOROINATING NEW
WORK WITH EXISTING, AND TO REPAIR ANY PART OF THE BUILDING
DAMAGED DUE 10 SUCH NEW WORK, WITH ®AYS AND METHODS TO
MAICH 2m& CONSTRUCTIOH.

Crvik ENGINEIRING * ARGHITECTURT

N

THE nnzﬂ.w:ﬂ:cz WORK OCCURS WITHIN AN OCCUPIED FACILITY.
SCHEDUUNG OF SUCH ACTVITIES SHALL BE SO AS TQ AVOID
DISRUFEIDN OF THIS FACIUTY'S NORMAL ACTMITIES. DEMOLITION AND OR

34 EAST Bavoy Roap

G g mn:mb: T0 MMEDIATELY PRECEDE NEW CONSTRUCTICON.

8. THE =mm QOF ANY TOBACCO PRODUCTS, SUCH AS CHEWING TOBACCO,
SNUFT, ICIGARS, AND/OR CIGARETTES, ARE PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES
WITHIN .:._N BUILDING.

9. THE nbz.:gh«dx IS RESFONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY

TER PERMITS, FROM THE OWNER AND/OR AUTHORITIES MAVING JURISDICTION,
. EOR 52& WELDING / CUTTING OR ANY PROJECTS THAT MAY CAUSE

FIRE BURING CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE CONFINES OF THE mc_.b.zn

10. TRASH m_..E.r BE REMOVED FROM THE AREA NO LESS ,:.;z WEEKLY,
TRASH SHALL GE REMOVED FROM ALL OCCUPIED AREAS AS WORK
PROGRESSES. NO TRASH SHALL EE ALLOWED ACCUMULATE.

1. EXSTING CONSTRUCTICN DEMOLISHED FOR THE PUAPOSE OF
INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK SHALL BE RESTORED TO A “'LIKE NEW”
CONDITION. PATCH AND FILL ALL HOLES IN EXISTING FLOORS AND
WALLS AS MAY BE REQUIRED,

2. THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN WRITFEN AUTHOREZATION FROM THE
ORNER PRIOR TO DISCONNECTING ANY EXISTING UTILITY SERVICE TO
ANY FACILITES OPERATING AT THE BUILDING.

. THE COMTRACTOR IS PROHIEHTED FROM ACCESS TO OTHER AREAS OF THE
BUILDING, UMESS PERMISSION IS GRANTED BY THE GWHER.

i
t

(s

N\

n

2]

Q

=

THIBODAUX | COVINGTON | HOUSTON | BATON ROUGE| HOUMA |

i fB

o
g

8 e
gins
:

G
sa83
A
EE
ﬁé
o
ie=

D'DG”"’

Y

2/ Sélé
DATE:

M
+ ¢ SIGNATURE:

14, PROVIDE AIR-TIGHT DUST PARTITIONS TU PROTECT ALL EXSTING
OCCUPIED AREAS DURING DEMOUTION AND/OR THE CONSTRUCTION
PROCESS. DUST PARTHIONS SHALL NEVER OHSTRUCT MEANS OF EGRESS

Li | .

]
_ |
! AND ARE NOT 1O INTERFERE WITH NORWAL WORK FLOW OF Te s,
. | EXISTING, FACIITIES. %.MM‘W %
A E, )
m _ 15. PROTEST ALL NEW AND EXUSTING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FROM mn%b & “ m\u
g i EXCESSIVE DUST INTAKE. mcm mum
HS 502
m il 16, SENSMIVE COMPUTER FACIITIES OPSRATE N THE BULDING AT ALL 39 S&F
o H TIMES,” ALL POWER USED 6Y THE CONTRACTOR MUST BE ON AN nw\ TOF
m — ISOLATED CIRCUIT WITH A SEPARATE BUILDING GROUND. 3 QN# :ﬁo&w
2 s
E . { 17. THE.BULDING SHALL BE MANTANED SECURE AT ALL THMES. anomonat | L& "
o SECURITY, AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROMIDED BY THE AY
m HIS EXFENSE, AND SHALL BE CHOSEN AT THE OWNERS DISCRETION.
I+t 18. THE BUILDING SHALL BE MANTANED IN A WATER-TIGHT CONDITION AT
= ALL TIMES, REPAIR OF DAMAGE RESULTING FROM LEAKAGE SHALL BE
— — RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
_ 19, FRE Umo._.ﬂndaz EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE
~ ‘ WITH THE STANDARDS OF THE NAVIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (7] w [
ll_ AZWT}.V OHLY DEVICES USTED BY UNDERWRMER'S LABORATORIES, INC. w 17 -
— fax ru OR OTHER RECOGNIZED LABORATORY SHALL BE USED. a S5 ui
! | 3] ES
| | o E &g
1 & w
| 2
] 2 >
| co 2.
] | Z o o
© =z
= I p
= @ a=
Q= =0
e s @
o < <2
| w 8 [g=}
R -
f S W i
| o= =
e [~
B T
—_—————a [ I
39 |z9%
= E (o<
~l ow [V = o
E] DRAWN
W LAR
=] CHECKED
£ R
& DATE
B 81373
1 SCALE
AS HOTED OM DWG
R PROJEGT MO,
o sooms —— | 22
1 \-OVERALL FEOOR-PLAN 1 :n»So:”u_Mmﬁaéi

y GROUND FLOOR 1" = 10°~-0 -
R —— e, = S A1




DOOR SCHEDULE

6 | STOREFRONT REMARKS

(FOR NOTES SEE 3/A21)] . |
= < . AICOZED AUMIUM CCLOR SWALL BE BRONZE FRISH T MATCH EXISTNG BURLDUR
w d CURTAB WALL FRAMING SYSTEIL CONTRACTCR SPALL VERFY COLDR KATCH PRIGR
o 5 a T0 CROERING,
1= 2 DN B I @ 2 GLASS SHAL BE TNTED TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING CLAZAG. CONTRAGC
1w g m‘, m =4 mm SHALL VERFY COLOR MATCH PROR TO UROERING. " *
w av
w m m m m,m\ g rm\ 2 " 3. GUSS SHALL BE CLEAR (NG THTHG).
4 9 fuwiu mw 4. BRACE VERTICAL LULLAONS TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTHG FLOCR STRUCTURE ABOVE
& & 8|5 mm H m m =3 w : WHERE SHOHIL S
8 & Z (818|& & aliTs] &
101 (250570 [/ A S AL M| LG] — | a4 [—— 125
101X [0 « 7-0"[I-y/¥jAs2| AL[ A LG — | A& [——] 1,23
101830 x 70" [1-y/4}AS2] AL MA LG | — | Ak [—— .23 7 STOREFRONT NOTES
N SER G e - 7 v ~_ f e TN,
! K slasvae - .
torc| (oagm) Y ik ik
a k. A A F) = ik ctaane 1~ vaoeD e sy 16 = bk AT LSS

‘2 | DOOR REMARKS

00 = DOURE CLTRE LG ~ LANWID SEETY GAS

1.

Z

3

Emﬁsem)ﬂg%.mmﬂénaguhggm
ELEVATION.

ANCDIZED ALUMIUM COLOR SHALL BE BRONZE FINISH TO MAICH EXISTING BUMDING
,wclh,ﬁzz S& FRAMING. SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY COLOR MATCH PROR

%H{Fﬁgagggg_sggﬁw\ﬁax
SHALL VERIFY COLOR MATEH PRIGR 70 ORDERING.

8 | STOREFRONT TYPES

:3 | DOOR NOTES

0008 TYPES, SEE ELENION DRAWWSS. 4/A21

It = oL vl S~ STLE 4D AL
G HOLOW CORE A = AU AHCBTM QasD PaE on G

S« SUNED (W FEID) L o PLASTC LANRITE. PF m PRE-PHESHED (FACTUAT)
P = PAKIED (X FELD) M = AIMNM A{0DZT, SE SPECS FOR COLDR

P CLERPUE O = CLER N, 1A% UF = LASGTED SUETY GUS, 3/160
50 = SEETQUSS TR = THUIED FAL, 1/4° U ~ LAGNATED/SELEAIED QUSS, $3/187
. B - BULET-ACISIMT PR w TIRE ATED GASS

| 045 o0, 0, 120, €0 wocHES Mt oF FRE ATIG R B 000R AN FRALE

FRASE, MATERIL & FRestt;
WS m W00 STASD. K = POUOW VAL PANTED A = HOLLOW VDAL, PAS-FISED
WP WOOD RTED A e ALLUGH ADZED, SEE SPEIS FIR COLOR.

.DOOR TYPES

P

t———08410.001 \ # —us4ion0t
}{—~-0B800.LO3 / |—08300.L03
\

AN
70001 M —aaro0rm
f = H
N # #
7/ e
al \
TPE - St THPE — A2
T0m
\ # |[—v8sto00t
: N —osao0s0s
?
. Py
Y4
g - 453

1-0°
f [t

m...

STOREFRONT SCHEDULE

= e E}

o [EE g z
£ 1% 2 e B

- d

g8 e BEES % |8
Elelz |5 |Bulge P& |
BB} 8 | 2 B8lR8GTo7518
A | A w4 jr2ip A juelajio]— | 12 7
B |8 prpapiafucl{sfto] — | 12 3
e Jelw-nrsrjafucieftof1]i2 V4
D - {DELETED) )
£ (DELETED) 4
F_(DELETED) 7

;

. —A ~—oB410.405
# \& /% &\ | —osavo.Los
4 K (eA soe}

7'-2 1727

-2 172

08800.L04 —_ H

MRROR AGE THIS ELEVATION AT
0eoR 1018,

X
08410405 —] T S{Ji——DOOR, SEE SCHED.
N\

wE-B
10°~11" {3 EQ. SPACES)

p [—o8410.405

# | 08800004

#

# ¥

=

\Imz.w_.a.

STOREFRONTS D7, "E", AND "F" HAVE

BEEN DELETED FROM THE PROSECT

NOTE: CONCTKON AT BCCR £101A IS
- SHOWK AS VIEWED FROW -EXTERIOR.- -f-

Q7600.C13
07820502
08410.402

0BACOLL4

08410.402

08410501
07920.502

—

08800.L04 — |

. —07920.501

|

9"\ DETAL

@@ HEAD

3"=1'-0"

/ 10\ DETAIL

@ @ JAMB

3=1"-0"

/0 DETAIL

@ @ SIL

3"=1"~0"

09900.F02

\lcmmmo.ma_

X

KEYNOTES

5400 HIZ

05460510
w8100N02

06650.501
o7100:401
o7210810
07600.013
07320.501
ore20s02
GaH10M02
410405
03410201
CaHOFL
€8700.001
0889005
03800104
3600701
9220401
3220901

€3220,101

0925002
U9250.406
VI00FIZ

HEADER: DOX BEAU WOH DEL. ” x 16 GA. T” JOSTS AND ToP
AND BOTTUH TRACKS

5" MIL STUD @ 16° O, CAUCE AS SHOWH (N PAREMTHESIS
AR AHD VAPOR SARRIER, CORRUGATED SURFACE FOR ELFS
AND/OR STUCCO INSTALLATICN

SOUR-SURFACING ‘MINDOW STOOL W/BULLHDSE. EEGE
COLD FLUD-APPLED MATERPROCRING

BAIT BSWATIGH; §--1/2" THICK, R—18, UNFACED
24 GA. PREFIN. ML COUNTERFLASHING

FUEXRLE SEALANT

FUEXIBLE SEAUANT W/ BACKER ROD

AW, STOREFRONT FRAUAG COMPONENT

ALt STEREFRONT SYSTEM

AU, STOREFROHT DOOR

ALUM, STOREFRONT SILL FLASHAG

PANGC HARDWARE, DEVCE, SEE SPECS

9/16° LNNATED GLASS

1-5/16° LAMINATED INSULATED GIASS

1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS

EXPAMDED GALY, UETAL LATH

3/4° PORTLAD CEUENT PUASTER STUCCO WITH ACRYLIC-BASED
FIRISH COAT

CALY, SETAL WEEF SCREED TR

5/8" EXTEROR GYPSU SHEATHING: GLASS VAT FACHG
5/8" GIPSUM BOARD

PANT WTH IRTERIGR PAINT MATERAL

s|xi5
~.u.«mN
wmpm
glijfle
<
M
R EIE
B

g

b

LANTIS DESIGN GROUP, PC
Crvic ENGINRERING » AxcHeTscTuRt

314 EasT BAou Roap

 WWW.DDGPC.COM PHONE 9854470050 1\ Fax stiaziymog

THIBODAUX Y\ COVINGTON | HOUSTON \ BATON ROUGE| HQUMA

o
DDG

X

SPECIFIC NOTES

% smmns.% |
/3t
DATE:

.zzs
R
L5

23 e
@,__ 5

soF

e o8

-
Sty

g
Q. g;

STANP

B w =
Lo 4
92 u
o Q E
8E | &
2 | 3
mc oL
mvnH L
o2 2%
W e &=
n< <2
w & a. O
n v Slw
ou & yp
o= P |
T K [T
Eg 35
© I I
3o [5°%2
obh |RGE
DRAWN
LAP
CHECKED
AP
BATE
W/
BCALE
AS HOTED OH DWG
PROJECT NG,
12-248A
(273 N
2-000M2-248AVChg-Ord-

A21




